

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल—उदाकिशुनगंज ।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी —सह— सचिव, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय :- MMGSY NDB योजना से संबंधित कार्यों के मुगतान हेतु आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त बिषयक संबंध में कहना है, कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल उदाकिशुनगंज में MMGSY NDB योजना के अंतर्गत चल रहे कार्यो के भुगतान हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना पत्र तैयार कर समर्पित किया जाता है।

अतः अनुरोध है, कि आवंटन शीघ्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक को भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0:– यथोक्त विहित प्रपत्र में।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्यप्रमंडल उदाकिशुनगंज।

ł	
1	
ı	
ı	
ı	
1	
L	
L	77
ı	o.
ı	U
ı	_
ı	3
ı	_
ı	a
ı	~
1	ormat f
ı	_
ı	0
ı	~
ı	_
ı	_
١	D
ı	9
ı	=
ı	=
ı	equisi
ı	=.
•	-
ı	=.
ı	on under HE/
ı	-
	_
	=
	\rightarrow
	0
	~
	10
	_
	T
	_
	ш
	D
	=
	O
	EADI
	2
	\rightarrow
	-
	>
	$\overline{}$
	(1)
	S
	-
	-
	-
	_
	DB
	0
	8
	-
	~
	~
	=
	C
	S
	_
	1
	_

				-
Total	2	μ.	SI No.	
	2019-20	2019-20	Sanction Year	
	PMGSY majora chowk to lakshmipur lalchand panchayat ke chay tola tak	NH 106 to Bishanpur arar	Name of road	Name of Division-RWD Works Division Udakishunganj
	MMGSY- NDB-BRRP- 157- UDAKISHUN GANJ	MMGSY- NDB-BRRP- 157- UDAKISHUN GANJ	Package no.	orks Division U
	175.27874	91.39559	Agreement Amount of package (With maitenance)	dakishunganj
	Sulekha Devi	Sulekha Devi	Name of Agency	
	2.800	1.340	Length(in K.M)	
	205.97000	101.7	Amount of A.A (in lakhs)	
	158.02995	82.25396	Amount of Agreement (main Work Only)	
	17.24879	9.14163	Amount of Agreement(maintence Work Only)	
	0.0000	0.0000	Allotment receive (in Lakhs)	Name
	0.0000	0.0000	Total Expenditure (in Lakhs)	of Circle:- RWD
	43.08074	24.2774	Value of Work (As per Measurement in lakhs)	Works Circle Ma
67.35814	43.08074	24.2774	Current Demand (in Lakhs)	dhenura
	GSB	GSB	Remarks	
	Total	PMGSY majora chowk to NDB-BRRP- 175.27874 Sulekha Devi 2.800 205.97000 158.02995 17.24879 0.0000 0.0000 43.08074 43.08074 Panchayat ke chay tola tak GANJ Total	MMGSY- NDB-BRRP- 157- NDB-BRRP- NDB-	Agreement (Agreement (Agreement) Agreement (

RWD Works Division Udakishunganj

Executive Engineer 74.3.

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilisation Certificate up to Feb 2023 MMGSY NDB Brics-1 Fund

Executive Engineer, Dural Works Department Works Division Udakishungani

SI No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No.& Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. lac)	particulars	
ı		Secretary-Cum- Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna	1638.70989	Certified that Rs:- 1638.70989 Lac received Till date in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Wor Division Udakishunganj. A sum of Rs. 1634.670 Lac has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY	
	MMGSY NDB Bries	Letter No-15 Date- 30-01-2023		(NDB Brics) Scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.4.03929 Lacs remaining.	
	d	TOTAL	1638.70989		

- 2. Certified that I have satisfied mayself that conditions on which the grants in -aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. kind of checks exercised:-
- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer
- (ii) periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer
- (iii) construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer,
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical progress achieved: as per progress report.

DAO

Rural Works Department Works Division Udakishunganj **Executive Engineer**

Rural Works Department Works Division Udakishunganj

10.03.23



Agreement No-...... 1.5..... SBD of 2022-23

Date of Start - 07.05.2022 Date of Completion- 06.05.2023

Agreement

5.52% Below

This agreement, made the ... 29 H. ... day of ... This ... 2022 , between Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Udakishunganj (Hereinaster called" the Employer") of the one part, and Sulekha Devi, Gwalpara, Dist-Madhepura (Hereinaster Called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and five year maintenance of road under the MMGSY-(NDB-BRICS) Packeg no-MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-157- Udakishunganj (Tender-ID-111808) (Bid ID-476938) (hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Const. work Rs. 4,61,39,278+ Maintenance work. 5!32632=Rs-5,12,71,910 /- (पाँच करोड़ बारह लाख ऐकहत्तर हजार नो सी दस रू0) मात्र

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned. to them in the conditions of Contact hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement.

w	nentioned, the Contractorks and remedy any contract.	tot heteby cove	manic with th	10 pmplayer	to oursel		
					- 4		
3. TI	e employer band.						
the	he employer hereby completion of the work her sum as may become manner prescribed by	me payable und	ler the provis	sions of the	n the contrac contract at th	t price or suc e times and	ch in
11	to lowing document	ts shall be deen	ned to form a	ind be read a	nd construed	as part of th	is
•						ao part or tr	10
1, ii.	Letter of Acceptance	e;					
	Notice to proceed w	ith the works;					
iii.	Contractor's Bid;	10.50		1811		ç	
iv.	Contract Data;						
v.	Special Conditions	of contract and	general cond	itions of			
vi.	Specification;	- Formula and	general cond	mons of con	tract;		
vii.	Drawings;	25	•				1.0
viii.	Bill of Quantities; ar	,d					
ix.	Any other dearest	1				- :	
	Any other document	listed in the co	ntract data as	forming par	t of the contr	act.	
	ss whereof the parties before written. mon Seal of						
hereunto	affixed in the presenc	e of ·				P 1	
	arrived in the present	C 01 :				\$ ***	
Signed, Si	ealed and Delivered b	y the soid					
		y the salu					
	i	n presence of.	•••••	*	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	*************	
					10.		
			1.				
Rinding Si	gnature of Employer		4.5				
Diliding 51	gnature of Employer	*****************		••••••		• • • • •	
	*		Tip.				
		1 -		-	L *		
		4				16	1
Binding Sig	gnature of Contractor	·····		***********			
		•				100 minutes (100 minutes)	
A.		_ = 3					
		15 July 1	4		\sim	9	,
	$\tau \propto 0$		Mrs.	~	\	JAM O JAM	1
27M	291691		De glow	11	Execut	ive Engine	,

R.W.D. Works Divisi